MAY + JUNE 2020

®

How
Deployment
Prepared Me
for a Pandemic

Brittany Allsop
Tennessee Army
National Guard officer

Mastering
the Balance

Serve and care

FOR VETERANS
Choose a VA Healthcare Career After Military Service
Use your health-related military experience to qualify for healthcare job opportunities at hundreds
of U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) locations around the country. Veterans of healthcare
fields successfully work as health technicians, intermediate care technicians, mental health
providers, nurses, physicians and support staff and in other healthcare occupations.



APPLY NOW at vacareers.va.gov/SearchCareers

A Legacy of Service at TSA
page 44
PHOTO COURTESY OF TSA

M AY | J U N E 2 0 2 0

VOL. XIII

ISSUE 3

C O N T E N TS

2 / EDITORʼS NOTE

24 / INDUSTRY SPOTLIGHT: HEALTHCARE

4 / YOUR EDUCATION SURVIVAL GUIDE

26 / IOWA: THE “STATE OF CHOICE"
		 FOR VETERANS
		 Home Base Iowa

8 / MASTERING THE BALANCE
		 HCA Healthcare
12 / DAV/RECRUITMILITARY VETERANS
		 JOB FAIRS CALENDAR

28 / YOU HAVE MORE THAN
		 THIS REQUIRES

Client Special Section
46 / Best Practices:

		 Contingency Planning
		 Like the Military Can
		 Save Your Organization

13 / MAXIMIZE YOUR VIRTUAL
		 CAREER FAIR

32 / THE JOURNEY FROM MILITARY
		 TO MANUFACTURING
		 Stiles Machinery

47 / Optimizing a Remote

16 / SEVEN WAYS TO IMPROVE
		 REMOTE WORK PRODUCTIVITY

34 / A DAY IN THE LIFE OF AN ICU NURSE

47 / Special Announcement:

20 / SHARING VIEWS: WE'VE GOT THIS
21 / TOPICS FROM TEAM TRANSITION:
		 NAVIGATING THE VIRTUAL LANDSCAPE

Register in our database

 https://recruitmilitary.com/jobs

CONNECT WITH US

42 / WHAT DOES “COMMUNITY” MEAN?

		 An Exciting Collaboration

43 / HOW DEPLOYMENT PREPARED ME
		 FOR A PANDEMIC

Attend our all-veteran job fairs


https://recruitmilitary.com/events

www.facebook.com/recruitmilitary |

JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

		 Workforce: Part 2

@RecruitMilitary |

Use this guide

 https://recruitmilitary.com/resources/
		 search-employ

www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary |

@Recruit_Military

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 1

Editor’s Note

T

®

EDITOR
Elizabeth Stetler

his is a tough time, but the military community is made of leaders,
team players, and helpers. I’ve seen it firsthand in my own company.

ASSISTANT EDITOR
Ashley Conners

The way our leadership stepped up to the plate to look out for our
employees was admirable – and genuine. Tim Best, our CEO at BradleyMorris/RecruitMilitary, discusses what we did as an organization to save
ELIZABETH STETLER
jobs and functionality in "Best Practices: How Contingency Planning Like
the Military Can Save Your Organization."
Amongst the pandemic, layoffs, and stay-at-home orders, we got some pretty great news.
Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary has been appointed by the U.S. Army Human Resources Command to provide employment services and resources through the Army Transition Assistance
Program (TAP) to support America’s transitioning soldiers, members of the Army National
Guard and Army Reserve, Army alumni (veterans), and all Army spouses. Read more about it in
“Special Announcement: An Exciting Collaboration.”

EXECUTIVE VP SALES
Jake Hutchings

(Greater Cincinnati)
Phone 513-683-5020 Fax 513-683-5021
For information regarding Search & Employ,
please email support@recruitmilitary.com.
To receive the digital subscription,
please complete the form at
http://go.jobsforveterans.com/searchandemploy.

Like many military spouses, Ashley has a can-do attitude and when she tackles a project, she
does it like a pro. She's been involved in every step of creating the magazine, while also working
closely in with other departments and outside contacts. Her initiative, input, and dedication have
helped the publication become what it is. Every single day, Ashley demonstrates the true spirit of
teamwork, and I look forward to watching Search & Employ flourish in her capable hands.

2 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

PUBLISHER
Larry Slagel

422 West Loveland Avenue,
Loveland, OH 45140

Speaking of colleagues, one team member who is always helpful is Ashley Conners,
who has been working in support of Search & Employ for almost three years. She was hired
as our production coordinator in 2017, and has been the assistant editor of the magazine
for a little over a year. I am extremely honored to introduce her as the new editor of Search &
Employ, as I move into a new role within the company.

RecruitMilitary, the publisher of Search & Employ®, is a full-service military-to-civilian recruitment
firm that connects job seekers who have military backgrounds with employers, franchisors, and
educational institutions. RecruitMilitary is a division of Bradley-Morris, Inc.
Our hiring services are free to men and women of all ranks/rates and all branches of the service who
are transitioning from active duty to civilian life, veterans who already have civilian work experience,
members of the National Guard and Reserves, and military spouses and other family members.
In addition to publishing Search & Employ, we produce Veteran Job Fairs throughout the United
States, operate a job board and a database of more than 1,000,000 registered job seekers at
www.recruitmilitary.com, email a monthly jobs newsletter called The VetTen, maintain a website
that carries links to employers’ sites and careers pages, and conduct direct recruiting.
The majority of RecruitMilitary’s senior officers and most of our other employees have served in
the armed forces. RecruitMilitary was founded in 1998 by Drew Myers, formerly a captain in the
United States Marine Corps.
In 2011, RecruitMilitary received the first annual Lee Anderson Small Business Veteran and Military
Spouse Employment Award from the U.S. Chamber of Commerce Foundation’s Hiring our Heroes
program. The program recognized RecruitMilitary as a specific business that has “gone above and
beyond to honor the sacrifices our military families make in their service to our nation.”
In 2012, RecruitMilitary received the first annual One More Way Award from The Sierra Group
Foundation. The foundation established the award to recognize people or companies whose support results in awareness of, and job opportunities for, people with disabilities. The Sierra Group

ART DIRECTOR
Erick Cadua

Search & Employ® magazine is published by
RecruitMilitary, a division of Bradley-Morris, Inc.

Are you working from home? Need some ideas on how to manage your day better? In
“Seven Ways to Improve Remote Work Productivity,” Angela Civitella, founder of INTINDE,
provides seven simple ideas to make working from home less chaotic and more productive.
I found it pretty helpful, even though I already worked from home one day a week before
moving remote full-time. Let me tell you, my current “coworkers” (a six-year old human and
fourteen-year-old feline) are not incredibly helpful with work projects.

Stay stong, stay safe, and stay healthy, and thank you for letting me serve you.

CONTRIBUTING WRITERS
Mike Arsenault
Tim Best
Molly Blake
Angela Civitella
Jen Hadac
Jake Hutchings
Heidi Miller
Adam O'Toole
Mike Robbins
Mariah Smith

RecruitMilitary is a private entity in no way connected with
the U.S. Air Force, U.S. Army, U.S. Marine Corps, U.S. Navy,
U.S. Coast Guard, Department of Defense, or Department
of Homeland Security. The civilian enterprise magazine is
a publication for transitioning servicemembers, veterans,
members of the National Guard and reserve forces, and
military spouses. Contents of Search & Employ® are not
necessarily the official views of, or endorsed by, the U.S.
Government, Department of Defense, or Department of
Homeland Security. The appearance of advertising in this
publication does not constitute endorsement by the Department of Defense, Department of Homeland Security,
or RecruitMilitary of the products and services advertised.
Everything in this publication shall be made available for
purchase by, use, or patronage without regard to race,
color, religion, sex, national origin, age, marital status,
physical handicap, political affiliation, or any other
nonmerit factor of the purchaser, user, or patron. Search
& Employ® is published bimonthly with a circulation of
50,000. Cover photo courtesy of HCA Healthcare.

Foundation (www.thesierragroup.com/foundation.htm) is a non-profit organization whose mission
is “to drive up employment for people with disabilities, including veterans.”
In 2013, RecruitMilitary was a finalist for the Capital One Award for Small Business Veteran and
Military Spouse Employment – an award bestowed by the U.S. Chamber of Commerce Foundation’s Hiring Our Heroes program.
In 2018 and 2019, Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary was awarded the gold HIRE Vets Medallion Program
Distinction Award from the U.S. Department of Labor for leadership in recruiting, employing,
and retaining America's veterans.
In 2020, Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary was appointed by the U.S. Army Human Resources Command to provide employment services and resources through the Army Transition Assistance
Program (TAP) to support America’s transitioning soldiers, members of the Army National Guard
and Army Reserve, Army alumni (veterans), and all Army spouses.
RecruitMilitary is a member of the International Association of Employment Web Sites and is accredited by the Better Business Bureau. Company headquarters are in Loveland, Ohio (Greater Cincinnati).

JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

#cintascareers

for what is next
Recruiting military veterans is a top priority at Cintas
It’s part of our heritage – Cintas founder Dick Farmer earned the title of US Marine – and the military’s hit-the-ground-running
culture creates an excellent ﬁt for Cintas’ corporation ethos. Uniﬁed in our mission to hire military because we value our
veterans’ special aptitude for knowing how to lead intuitively, problem solve creatively and get the job done with passion and
professionalism. This value extends to supporting Cintas employee-partners even when they need to take a leave from Cintas
to return to the military.
Cintas is dedicated to hiring veterans, and we take this even further by providing support that helps ensure a successful
transition from military service to a career with our company.

cintas.jobs/military
Cintas Corporation is an EEO/Afﬁrmative Action Employer and will make all employment-related decisions without regard to
race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, national origin, disability or protected veteran status.

YOUR

EDUCATION

SURVIVAL GUIDE
© CAN STOCK PHOTO / INXTI

SEPARATING FROM
THE MILITARY is

an exciting time full
of new possibilities,
paths, and choices.
ADAM O'TOOLE
One of those choices
is pursuing a degree, advanced technical
training, or certification.
When I separated from the U.S. Army, I
had little interest in going to school, and
I had no idea how to utilize my earned
education benefits. Two years after I transitioned out of the military, I met with an
educational exhibitor at a RecruitMilitary
job fair who helped me understand the
process of obtaining a degree and helped
me realize the potential in doing so.
Knowing how to start my education journey was difficult, but it doesn’t have to
be. Use these steps to set yourself up for
success.

tional institution to attend is another task
to start early.
First and foremost, ensure that your institution of choice is approved by the VA. RecruitMilitary’s Education Resource Center
can assist you in finding educational institutions that are approved and accredited:
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resources/industries/education.
Then, connect with the veteran’s advisor or representative at the institution.
Not only will they be able to answer your
questions about the school, but they can
also help you get your benefits in line.
Find out if the school has a veteran’s
center or other resource group. Many institutions have recognized the large number of military members and veterans pursuing higher education and have formed
veteran support centers on campus or
virtually.

Step 1 / Think about what you would Step 3 / Know the best program
like to specialize in, study, or pursue.
Ideally you will begin this process before
you transition out of the military. However,
education is a great path to consider even
after you’ve already started a civilian job
or career. Researching your desired career path or your ideal role should still be
one of the first steps in the process.
If you’re overwhelmed or feeling lost,
you’re not alone. Many students (veterans and civilians alike) choose a broad
curriculum or major (think: general studies) to get started. While this is a good
way to ease back into being a student, I
don’t suggest staying on that path for too
long - your educational benefits are finite.
If you need some direction, use the Department of Veterans Affairs (VA) CareerScope tool to help narrow down the best
career path for you: www.benefits.va.gov/
gibill/careerscope.asp.

format for your learning style.
Do you want to take courses online or
on campus? Maybe a mix of both? Each
format has benefits, and one is not necessarily better than the others. After completing both in-person and online courses, I found that being on campus worked
best for me. I performed better when I
had in-person access to professors and
teaching assistants, administrative offices, student study areas, and other oncampus resources.
What works for someone else may not
work for you. Do your research and determine the best option for your lifestyle.

Step 4 / Apply for admission.

Once you have determined where you
want to attend, connect with the veteran’s
advisor to see if the school has any special
waivers for military or veteran students –
many schools waive application fees for
Step 2 / Research educational
veteran students or offer transfer credits
institutions.
for military coursework and training.
Whether you know exactly which de- Next, compile all of your transcripts (ingree to pursue, or you are still weighing cluding for military training), as well as your
your options, determining which educa- high school diploma or G.E.D. records.
4 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

Step 5 / Consider applying for

financial aid and/or grants.
Utilizing your military benefits does not
prohibit you from applying for financial
aid or grants. You are still permitted to use
these resources like any other student,
and I encourage you to see if you qualify.
You could be eligible for low- or nointerest student loans, or you may even
qualify for state and federal grants which
do not need to be paid back. Applying for
aid or grants does not mean you are obligated to accept them – you can accept or
decline any of the options that are determined to be available to you.
Ask plenty of questions as you go through
this step. Understand exactly how the process works, how much aid you will be accepting, the type of loans, interest rates, and
when you must start paying back loans.
You can complete the Free Application
for Student Aid (FAFSA) here: www.fafsa.
ed.gov.

Step 6 / Utilize refresher courses

or programs.
It’s probably been a while since you’ve
been in a civilian classroom environment.
You may need a refresher on certain
courses or concepts. Fortunately, there
are organizations and programs that exist
for this exact purpose.
Some of these programs are free, but others require you to use your benefits or pay
out-of-pocket. Thoroughly research each
program and find the best one for you. I recommend looking into the Warrior to Scholar
program and Veterans Upward Bound.
Pursuing education after military service
can seem overwhelming, but it doesn’t
have to be. When you prepare well, ask
the right questions, and do your research,
a degree or certificate is well within your
reach.
★★★

Adam O'Toole is director of partner relations at Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary
and a veteran of the U.S. Army.
JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

A DISTINGUISHED
ONLINE EDUCATION
FOR THOSE WHO
SERVE OUR COUNTRY
Drexel University is committed to innovative
online education for veterans and their families,
and is devoted to ensuring a world-class
education for servicemen and women.

Online.Drexel.edu/Military-Friendly
DREXEL MILITARY BENEFITS

• Over 150 online programs
• Annual “Military Friendly School”
• Personal military benefits advisor

QUESTIONS?

Contact your military enrollment counselor:
militaryDUonline@drexel.edu | 877.215.0009

and enrollment counselor

• Uncapped Yellow Ribbon enrollment
for qualified veterans

• Degree alignment to career goals
JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 5

Lead with us.
At Walgreens, we value your service and want you to bring
your leadership skills to our company. Grow your career here all while
gaining your bachelor's degree through our Walgreens HERO Program!
Learn more at: jobs.walgreens.com/veterans

You enlisted to protect others.

We value the skills you’ve gained in the military and can offer
you new opportunities to achieve your greatest potential.
Bring your purpose, honor and courage to Church Mutual ,
where we share your values and stand for good.
®

“The company’s purpose, protecting the greater
good , drew me to Church Mutual. We help
people during times of loss. That aligns with my
values and desire to help others.”
®

Katie Cummings | U.S. Marine Corps | Underwriter | Church Mutual Insurance Company, S.I.

© 2020 Church Mutual Insurance Company, S.I.

6 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020
2020-01-CM-Military-Ad-Final-v3.indd 1

JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S
1/22/20 9:49 AM

Security. Advancement. Benefits.

ACTIVELY HIRING:

At MSC, you can use the skills you’ve developed
in the military to continue serving your country
by supporting the U.S. Navy as a civil service
mariner. Every position includes federal benefits,
paid leave and camaraderie. Some even have a
sign-on bonus!

Able Seaman
Deck Engineer Machinist
Refrigeration Engineer
Pumpman
Electrician
Electronics Technician
Yeoman Storekeeper
Assistant Storekeeper
Culinary Positions
Communications Positions
Entry Level

MSC HAS
THEM ALL .

Take command of your career today at

SEALIFTCOMMAND.COM

877-291-6661
info@sealiftcommand.com

MSC is an equal opportunity employer
and a drug-free workplace.

Mastering
the Balance
BRITTANY ALLSOP

By Ashley Conners

M
HCA Healthcare
is comprised
of 184 hospitals
and approximately
2,000 sites of
care that include
freestanding
emergency rooms,
urgent care centers,
physician clinics,
and surgery centers
located in 21 states
and the United
Kingdom.

PHOTOS COURTESY OF HCA HEALTHCARE

any transitioning servicemembers and veterans seek a civilian
career after years of military service. Brittany Allsop has a
different experience.

Allsop’s career journey began in law enforcement before she transitioned into a recruiting
role with HCA Healthcare’s Human Resources
Group. Though she enjoyed her role in a corporate environment, she found herself longing to
feel more connected to her community and fulfill
her passion for service, while also maintaining
her career trajectory and professional growth.
“My colleague and mentor encouraged me to
explore opportunities that would make me feel
fulfilled in all aspects of my life,” said Allsop.
“She believed I could do that while also maintaining my career with HCA Healthcare, which
gave me the confidence I needed to consider
various forms of military service.”
Allsop joined the Tennessee Army National
Guard in 2017, where she currently serves as a
platoon leader for the 890th Sapper Company
out of Huntingdon, Tennessee. She also maintains her role as a human resources project
manager within HCA Healthcare’s Human Resources Group.

SERVICE IN ACTION

In March 2020, Allsop’s National Guard unit was
activated in the wake of devastating tornados in
the Nashville, Tennessee area. The unit assisted
with relief efforts by coordinating and executing
the removal of downed trees and other debris in
the areas that experienced the most destruction.

“I’ve completed a lot of training assignments,
but this was my first mission with real-life application,” said Allsop.
As the acting liaison between state headquarters, joint operations command, and other key
organizations and leadership, Allsop found
many similarities between her civilian and National Guard roles. “I worked with a lot of different players to determine what kind of help was
needed, the timelines for various tasks, what
resources were required, and how to overcome challenges,” said Allsop.
“In many ways, the mission resembled what
I do in my civilian role; I ensure that projects
move forward and advocate for the people on
the frontlines.”

A DIFFERENT SIDE OF HEALTHCARE

Though many roles in the healthcare industry
are clinical in nature, non-clinical roles continue
to increase in demand and impact patient care
in critical ways. By combining skills learned
through military service and civilian experience
in project management, Allsop contributes to
the greater missions of both the Tennessee
Army National Guard and HCA Healthcare.
Ashley: How do you describe your role in
human resources project management?
Brittany Allsop: My job as a project manager is

For more information about working at HCA Healthcare
and to view open roles, visit careers.hcahealthcare.com.
8 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

any,
eers
any,
any,
eers
eers

 ALLSOP COORDINATING TORNADO

RELIEF EFFORTS WITH THE TN ARMY
NATIONAL GUARD.

in hiring military “I have found the diversity that veterans
and military spouses bring to an organization
ses.
is unique and invaluable.”
in hiring military
Current opportunities include:
ses.
to bring stakeholders A: What skills have you learned in the
together to complete a military that apply to your civilian career?
in• hiring
military
Registered
Nurse
pre-determined project BA: The military teaches people how to
ses.
• Physicians
or mission. I listen to all adapt quickly to change, prepare for variCurrent opportunities include:
the input that the differ• Surgery Specialists
• Registered Nurse ent parties have, deter• EMTsopportunitiesmine
what resources are
Current
include:
• Physicians
needed, and then help evMedics
•• Surgery
Registered
Nurse eryone agree on a plan to
Specialists
• Physicians
Patient Care Techmove forward.
• EMTs
Following through each
• Patient Representatives
project, I keep everyone
• Surgery
Medics Specialists
on track, document the
Radiologists
•• EMTs
Patient Care Tech process and decisions
• Medics
Telecom
made along the way, and
• Patient
Representatives
ensure
everyone stays
• Accounting
Finance
Care&Tech
• Patient
Radiologists
within the established timelines
Administrative
and budget.
•• Patient
TelecomRepresentatives
Human Resources
•• Radiologists
Accounting
Finance
A: How &did
your role at HCA Healthcare
prepare
you for your military experience?
• Telecom
Facility
Maintenance
• Administrative
BA: Planning, organizing, and adapting to
Dietary
Services
•• Human
Accounting
& Finance or regulations is critinew
technologies
Resources
cal in human resources project manage•• Administrative
Logistics
Facility
Maintenance
ment.
I have a responsibility to be timely,
• Human
Security
efficient,
and correct. That sense of ac• Dietary Resources
Services
countability transfers seamlessly to the
Facility
Maintenance
•HCA
Logistics
Healthcare
is actively
hiring
military.
I’m
responsible
for helping my
team
complete
the
mission
inand
a safe and
military
spouses,
guard
•veterans,
Dietary
Services
Security
efficient manner.
to join our military-friendly
•reservist
Logistics
I was also accustomed to addressing
HCA
Healthcare
is actively
hiring
organization.
HCA
Healthcare
high-profile
stakeholdersallows
and leaders
• Security
veterans,
spouses,
guard andbefore I
inmilitary
my roleto
atserve.”
HCA Healthcare
you to “continue
joined
the
Guard.
reservist
to join
our
military-friendly
HCA Healthcare
isNational
actively
hiring That experience
allowed
me
to
feel
more confident
organization.
HCAspouses,
Healthcare
allows
veterans,when
military
guard
and superibriefing my higher-ranking
you
to
“continue
to
serve.”
theour
military.
reservistors
toinjoin
military-friendly
organization.
HCA
allowsVE N TS
JO B FA IRS
| RHealthcare
EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E
you to “continue to serve.”

ous scenarios and challenges, and be accountable for teams and resources. These
were all skills I practiced in project management before, but the military has helped
me hone them in very pertinent ways.
I have found the diversity that veterans
and military spouses bring to an organization is unique and invaluable. I love
helping civilian hiring managers and
leadership understand the value of the
military experience.

HCA Healthcare
Values Veterans
25,000+

military veterans hired
over the past five years

1,100+

military spouses hired
every year for
the past five years

8,000+

open positions
– both clinical
and non-clinical

A: How do you balance your military
obligations and your civilian career?
BA: Communication is key. I prioritize
communication with my team to ensure
that everyone has what they need to be
successful until I return.
In addition, the unwavering support from
my team and leaders at HCA Healthcare
has been overwhelming.
When I found out my unit was being activated for tornado relief efforts, my colleagues jumped in to make sure nothing
would be overlooked in my absence and
I could focus on my mission with the National Guard. My team even brought coffee and meals to my unit; their support
has been incredible.
A: Why should people with military backgrounds consider a career with HCA
Healthcare?
BA: HCA Healthcare is an incredible organization to be part of, regardless of
what role you fill.
Because it’s such a large organization,
there are opportunities, departments, and
divisions all over the country. The potential for growth and professional development is unlimited. The organization has
also largely invested in remote-work capabilities.
My spouse currently serves on active duty
in the military, so as both a military spouse
and National Guard servicemember, I appreciate the level of understanding and
flexibility that HCA Healthcare offers.
There are few companies that offer the
same level of prestige, benefits, and general care for the wellbeing of their employees.
A: What advice would you offer people
with military backgrounds who are
transitioning into civilian roles?
BA: I encourage National Guard or Reserve servicemembers to research their
employer’s (or potential employer’s) policies regarding military leave and how it
effects benefits. Ensuring you have a
good grasp on those policies and regulations can make a big difference if you’re
activated with little notice.
If you’re transitioning out of the military
or you’re a military spouse, research organizations’ veteran hiring programs, employee resource groups, or mentorship
programs. Don’t be afraid to ask questions of leadership and human resources.
They want you to succeed.
M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 9

WORK
THAT MOVES
WITH YOU
The Arise Platform allows you to start your own
small call center business and earn money from
the convenience of your own home. Make your
own hours and have a flexible schedule
while working from home providing INBOUND
CUSTOMER SUPPORT.
Learn More at
https://signup.ariseworkfromhome.com/msp/

You have what it takes.

Teamwork. Integrity. Leadership. Drive.

These are some of the qualities we look for
when hiring associates to join our team. These
are also some of the qualities that are required to
be successful in the military. If you’re a military
veteran - discharged, retired, active duty, National
Guard or Reserve - we want to discuss how your skills
and experience could lead to a rewarding career at
Ocean State Job Lot.
Our gratitude for your service is immense. Through
the Ocean State Job Lot Charitable Foundation we
are doing what we can to assist veterans and
military families in need. And through career
opportunities we are helping veterans with the
search for a meaningful civilian career.

Visit us online to learn more and apply!
oceanstatejoblot.com/careers

10 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

YOUR NEXT CAREER
STARTS HERE

blueshieldca.com/careers
© 2020 Blue Shield of California, an independent member of the Blue Shield Association.

The Miner® Corporation is a premier dock and door
service provider committed to delivering fast and
proven solutions to our customers. We optimize the up
time, safety and value of mission-critical loading docks,
commercial doors and facility safety equipment.

We
We Proudly
Proudly Hire
Hire Heroes
Heroes Like
Like You
You
Miner® is honored to recognize our military for their service and
the values they represent. Miner® shares many of those same
values, Safety, Leadership and Teamwork. If you have a Done
Right. Right now. attitude, you can find a home here.

Excellent benefits
Competitive compensation
Strong culture and retention
Fast-paced environment
Diverse career opportunities
If you'd like to learn more about our current
openings or applying online please visit:
https://www.minercorp.com/join-our-team
JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 11

★★

JOB FAIR ★ ★

VETERANS JOB FAIRS
VIRTUAL EVENTS
To protect the health and safety of our team, clients, and job seekers,
all upcoming job fairs have been moved to an online platform.
We will resume in-person job fairs when it is deemed safe to do so.

May 2020

Education Expo
Dallas Career Fair
National Career Fair
Fort Stewart Area Career Fair
Mid-Atlantic Region Career Fair
Cincinnati / Detroit / Pittsburgh Areas Career Fair
San Antonio Career Fair

June 2020

Colorado Springs Career Fair
Fort Bragg Area Career Fair
Phoenix Career Fair
Eastern Region Career Fair
Houston Career Fair
Southern California Career Fair
Indianapolis / St. Louis Areas Career Fair
Atlanta Career Fair
Washington, DC / New York Areas Career Fair

Tuesday, May 12
Thursday, May 14
Tuesday, May 19
Thursday, May 21
Wednesday, May 27
Thursday, May 28
Thursday, May 28

Thursday, June 4
Wednesday, June 10
Thursday, June 11
Tuesday, June 16
Thursday, June 18
Thursday, June 18
Thursday, June 18
Thursday, June 25
Thursday, June 25

Access all of our events at https://events.recruitmilitary.com
12 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2 020

JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

MAXIMIZE

YOUR VIRTUAL

CAREER FAIR

VIRTUAL CAREER FAIRS offer networking, education exploration, and job opportunities
– regardless of your geographic location. To enable veterans and employers to connect,
RecruitMilitary offers local, regional, and national virtual events. Make the most of your
experience with these tips:
■

Set the tone

Just because you’re not physically in
the room with recruiters and interviewers, it doesn’t mean you’re not on display.
Virtual career fairs offer audio and video
presentation tools, so if your initial communication with an employer goes well,
you could end up having a one-on-one
video interview. Be ready by dressing
professionally and setting up your workspace somewhere quiet and well-lit.
Test your video and audio capabilities for
interference before the event begins, and
make sure the video shows you from the
shoulders up, without anything distracting
in the background. Make sure your internet connection is strong and reliable.
■

Be Prepared

Just like attending a physical career fair,
it’s important to be prepared before you

begin. Register early and upload your
resume. Many organizations screen resumes ahead of time, and you could get an
early invite to visit a specific chat session
or a request to schedule a video interview.
Research the companies that will be attending (you can do this right in the virtual career fair platform by visiting their
profiles). Decide which companies interest you and review their open positions.
Virtual career fairs offer both public
and private chats. Public group chats will
skew toward general topics about the
company, its culture, and core values, as
well as the answers to general questions.
An employer may invite you to a private chat during the event. This gives
you a chance to use your elevator pitch,
so have yours ready.

Keep in mind that some companies
may have a lot of traffic, so be patient.
■

Follow-up

The list of employers at a RecruitMilitary Virtual Career Fair remains active
after the event. Click any name on the
list and review the "Website and Contact" section of the profile for details.
Job listings will also remain active for
60 days after the employer entered
them.
If an employer has asked you to apply
online, do it – they aren’t writing you
off. Human Resources protocols often
require an applicant to go through the
online applicant tracking systems.
The last order of business: Send “thank
you” notes to everyone who takes the
time to talk to you.

Virtual Career Fair Checklist

✓
✓
✓

Strong Wi-Fi connection
Camera & microphone
functionality
Quiet, well-lit workspace
with nondescript background

✓
✓
✓
✓

Professional attire
Digital resume file
Elevator pitch
Questions about specific
organizations or roles

Join our "Navigating Virtual Career Fairs" webinar at https://rmvets.com/VCFNavigation
JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 13

TA-4602 - Recruit Military Event Ad - 2019 Graphic Update.indd 1

3/12/20 9:59 AM

OUR DRIVERS ARE AT
THE HEART OF IT ALL.
Drivers are at the heart of what we do helping our customers keep the environment
clean by safely transporting and disposing of
hazardous and regulated waste.
With opportunities spanning North America,
your career on the road is limitless:
Wrentham, MA
Baltimore, MD
Canton, OH
Detroit, MI
Indianapolis, IN
Dixon, CA
Chicago, IL
Amargosa, NV
Pompano Beach, FL
Atlanta, GA
Tampa, FL
Albany, NY

14 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

US Ecology proudly offers:
Competitive pay
Sign-on bonus
Paid vacation & holidays
Training & education
assistance
401(k) match
Zero cost options for
medical, dental & vision
Employer paid life, short
and long term disability

Learn more and apply:
usecology.com/about-us/careers
JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

Positions are now
available at TCF Bank
Join a fast-paced, community-minded organization that offers
outstanding individuals the opportunity to grow a career in the financial
services industry. TCF offers a variety of positions to support Veterans with
transitioning their skills and experience to serve our diverse customer base
and support our wide array of products and services in the marketplace.

To learn more visit tcfbank.com/careers
TCF is proud to be an Affirmative Action and Equal Opportunity Employer,
Minority/Female/Disabled/Veteran/Gender Identity/Sexual Orientation.

©2019 TCF National Bank. Member FDIC. tcfbank.com

Enlist

with us
CenturyLink supports our veterans
and those in active military service.

never realized how good my
“ Iemployment
at CenturyLink was

as an actively serving Reservist
until my unit was activated to go
to Afghanistan. I needed a lot of
flexibility, and my boss gave that
to me with full patriotic support.

-Ryan LaMar

”

Construction Project Administrator

Follow us:

Come work with us
centurylink.com/veteranjobs

We are committed to providing equal employment opportunities to all persons regardless of race, color, ancestry, citizenship, national origin, religion,
creed, veteran status, disability, genetic characteristic or information, age,gender, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, marital status,
family status, pregnancy, or other legally protected status. We do not tolerate unlawful discrimination in any employment decisions, including recruiting,
hiring, compensation, promotion, benefits, discipline, termination, job assignments or training.
JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 15

Seven Ways to Improve

Remote Work Productivity

ANGELA CIVITELLA

more and more people were working from home.
According to a Flex Jobs survey,* remote work has increased by 91 percent over the past 10 years.
WELL BEFORE THE COVID-19 CRISIS STRUCK,
In recent weeks, working remotely has
transformed from a job perk to an everyday reality for millions of people. The
global increase in remote work is currently
being implemented out of necessity. However, if carried out correctly, it could usher
in an even greater era of remote work capabilities around the world.

/ Challenges & Solutions

As military servicemembers, veterans,
and military spouses, you are familiar with
challenging work environments. Many of
you have worked all over the world, in unfavorable environments where you have
been forced to be resourceful, creative,
and both self-reliant and part of a team.
Though everyone has their own unique
challenges associated with working remotely, here are seven ways you can set
yourself up for productivity, sustainability,
and success:

1 | Create a routine. As a transitioning ser-

vicemember, veteran, or military spouse,
you know routine better than anyone. At
nearly every level, the military relies on
plans, schedules, and agendas. Try to
recreate this sense of routine when you
are working from home (even if it’s not as
regimented).
Set your alarm clock, get dressed, eat a
nourishing breakfast, and carry out your
morning routine as you normally would.
Adjust the specifics as necessary; the trick
is to create a series of habits that signal
your brain that it is time to work. Your routine will set the tone for your entire day, so
make it a good one.

2 | Create a home “office” that works for

you. One of the most important aspects of
working at home is to find a space where
you will not be interrupted or disrupted.
This is often easier in theory than in practice, especially when kids are home from
school or if multiple people in your household are working remotely.
16 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

Make the best of your situation by creating a space you can leave at the end
of the day and transition comfortably to
home life. Sometimes that is as simple as
closing your laptop, gathering any paperwork, and moving your workspace away
from the kitchen table. Get creative to find
a way to leave work at the “office.”

productivity and schedule your most important tasks within those blocks of time.
Assign mundane tasks for low periods
that do not require as much effort.

6 | Turn a distraction into a focus driver.

As a business leadership coach, I have
worked with many veterans and I’m always amazed by their ability to focus on
3 | Schedule regular breaks and take exactly what is in front of them at any givthem. You probably have experience in hy- en moment.
per-focusing on the tasks in front of you and
working hours at a time without stopping. Some people find that background noise
However, the importance of taking breaks or music helps drown out distractions. Oththroughout the day cannot be overstated.
ers find it impossible to concentrate with
any noise. Find what works best for you
Get up every few hours and do breathing and use it to your advantage. Take note of
exercises or stretch. When you feel over- distractions outside of your control. Do they
whelmed, walk away from your workspace typically occur at regular intervals? If so, plan
and practice mindfulness for 10 minutes your focused tasks to avoid those times.
to re-center yourself. Find quick and easy
methods that work for you to gain a re- 7 | Leave chores at home. As a veteran,
freshed and reenergized perspective.
you know that letting unnecessary or illtimed distractions break your focus dur4 | Schedule times to check email. Emails ing important missions could have critical
kill focus. The constant notification and impact. While the stakes aren’t as high
chime of new messages coming in can for your remote work situation, allowing
pull anyone’s productivity down. Limit how chores or to-do lists to break your focus
often you check your emails in order to can hamper your productivity for the day.
avoid getting sidetracked.
Instead, use your scheduled break times
Also, try to avoid starting your day jump- to tackle that chore you cannot ignore any
ing into emails; you will find yourself spi- longer. If you let your home chores creep
raling into an endless exchange. Be pro- into your work, you will soon find your
active by setting a few times in the day work tasks taking over your home life.
when you check your email rather than
replying to every email as it is received.
Working remotely comes with many advantages and plenty of obstacles to overcome.
5 | Determine your most productive day I expect that the remote workforce will exand time. Do you accomplish more on pand exponentially in our post-COVID-19
Wednesdays? Are you at your best in the world, creating new job opportunities and
morning or does your brain turn on in the perks for millions of employees worldwide.
afternoon? Although your military training Find your productivity stride now to ensure
probably taught you to be ready to take you are ready for whatever the future holds.
on even your most challenging projects re- ★ ★ ★
gardless of your energy level, your civilian Angela Civitella is the founder of INTINDE
role likely allows more personal preference (www.intinde.com), a former executive, and
regarding when you perform most tasks.
a certified business leadership coach.
Figure out your peak times for optimal

* “Remote Work Statistics: Shifting Norms
and Expectations” by Flex Jobs
JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

A heart for service
deserves a career
with purpose.
Entergy is hiring. We power lives
and livelihoods throughout the
region. It’s a big, rewarding job.
Visit entergy.com/military to
learn more.

A message from Entergy Corp. ©2019 Entergy Services, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

We Recruit the Best
Change Healthcare is purposefully
recruiting active military, veterans,
and spouses/partners of active duty
personnel. Our goal is to hire talent
who share our values of teamwork,
integrity, and commitment.
We are dedicated to creating
an environment where soldiers
returning from duty can flourish
in pursuing civilian careers.
changehealthcare.com/careers
JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 17

Responsibility. Dedication. Teamwork.
The strengths and skills you learned in your military service are just as valued here at Smithfield Foods, where
the 1,800 veterans we employ across the United States are integral members of our team. When you join our
Smithfield Family, whether you are focused on producing high-quality products, creating engaging marketing
campaigns, developing the next generation of business leaders, or raising our animals with care, we’ll be there
for you with the opportunities and support you’ll need for a successful career.

Find your next opportunity at:

smithfieldfoods.com/veterans

WE SUPPORT AND HIRE VETERANS
Across HD Supply, it is an honor and privilege to work shoulder
to shoulder with our Military Veterans as One Team, Driving
Customer Success and Value Creation. Thanks to all our
Veterans for your Service and Sacrifice for our Country and
for your focus on Improving Our People’s Lives.
– Joe DeAngelo CEO & Chairman

Learn more about our company, culture, and opportunities at
hdsupply-veterans.jobs

CEO Joe DeAngelo leads team
HD Supply at Shepard’s Men
fun run and fund-raiser.
18 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2 020

JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

Join Us and Make Your Mark on the World!
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory, part of the U.S. Department
of Energy, promotes a vibrant culture of inclusive diversity that fuels
growth and drives innovation.
Through strategic collaboration, employees apply skills that significantly
contribute to solving the nation’s most critical safety and security
challenges. Our employees utilize world-class scientific technology to
push the limits of creativity in ways no other entity can.
If you want to change the world, a national laboratory is where you belong.

Come and join our team!

Visit our career website today to find out how to join our team: careers.llnI.gov

THE SPOUSE SECTION

/ SHARING VIEWS

Weʼve Got This

LET’S FACE IT: We’ve
been preparing for this
our entire milspouse
lives.
I’m not talking about
MOLLY BLAKE
global pandemic. I’m
talking about the necessity to abruptly adjust everything we know
and work through daunting uncertainty.
Change is in our DNA. Figuring out a
new normal every day is standard operating procedure. Supporting each other
through dark times is what we do best.
Now is the time to show the rest of the
world how it’s done.
CRUCIAL CONNECTIONS
First and foremost, take daily stock of
your mental health and check in with
others. Host online gatherings to keep
your sanity and share resources. Military
spouses know how it feels to be isolated
and the implications it can have on mental health. Stay connected to your friends
and family to keep a positive dialogue
flowing.

WHO’S FLOURISHING?
Companies are constantly innovating,
particularly in times of crisis. Check the social media feeds of companies in your area,
including LinkedIn. Take note of companies
who are posting about new products, strategies, or ways they are pivoting. Research
companies that are in the news and identify industries that are growing. Soft skills
such as adaptability, resilience, and problem-solving shine in this environment.
REINVENT YOURSELF
If you’ve been dreaming about becoming a teacher, a dentist, a software developer, or a landscape designer, now is
the time. Consider taking an online class
(from an accredited school or university)
in a subject that interests you, attend a
virtual seminar, or brush up on skills you
lack. Perhaps you have a business idea
percolating. Take time to write a stellar
business plan, research the market, and
map out your road to success. Maybe
you can emerge on the other side of this
as an entrepreneur.

VOLUNTEER
Nonprofit organizations always need
skilled talent. Reach out to a local group
and offer to take on social media duties,
bookkeeping, or even content creation for
blogs or websites. Normally, I don’t recommend giving away writing talent for free,
but if it’s a reasonable ask (once or twice
a month) and you have the time, it’s something to consider. Work with leadership so
they know you are interested in growth opportunities and employment.
PRACTICE, PRACTICE, PRACTICE
Companies are still recruiting and those
that aren’t actively hiring will rebound.
Grab a friend who is on the job hunt and
offer to host mock interviews with one
another. Or host virtual writing sessions
and workshop cover letters and resumes
tailored to unique jobs. Work on your elevator pitch, LinkedIn profile, and common interview questions. Take this time to
perfect your job-search approach.
Like most trials and tribulations, hopefully we’ll be stronger as a society for having
gone through this. For military spouses,
the time of COVID-19 will serve as another
example of getting through tough times
together – six feet apart, of course.

  

be part of a winning team
Our Military Talent Acquisition team proudly supports veterans in our communities through education, career
opportunities and volunteer events.
If you’re interested in learning more, please visit militarytransition.bankofamerica.com.

© 2020 Bank of America Corporation | MAP2911397 | AD-01-20-2390
20 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

THE SPOUSE SECTION
/ TOPICS FROM TEAM TRANSITION

Navigating the

Virtual Landscape
BY J EN HADAC & HEIDI MILLER

Networking, job searching, and attending a career fair look a lot different today
than a few months ago. The country’s response to COVID-19 has prompted employers and job

seekers alike to reevaluate means of working, learning, and connecting. Even though virtual engagement is
the new normal (for now), those who thrive through physical, face-to-face interaction may find this transition
challenging. How can you adapt and stay the course in uncertain times?
BUILD YOUR PROFESSIONAL BRAND
Your professional brand
is the foundation of
how you are perceived
within the workforce. Ask
yourself how you want to
be identified professionally. Are you a veteran?
Are you a military spouse? Are you a
technical trainer or relationship builder?
The elements of your brand that you
develop and uphold will be the ones
that stand out the most.
Begin to build your professional brand
by showcasing the key experiences,
skills, and unique qualities you bring to
the table. Then, start engaging! Start
building your connections strategically
with thoughtful correspondence and by
sharing relevant, professional content
with your network. You will continue to
hone your professional brand throughout
your career, but now is a great time to
evaluate and build a solid foundation.
TAILOR YOUR RESUME
The exclusive emphasis
on virtual networking in the
current environment means
resumes matter more than
ever. Often, recruiters' first
impression of you will be your resume.
JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

It is critical that your resume incorporates clear, concise, and applicable verbiage and effectively showcases what
sets you apart from the crowd. Your
resume should make an impression that
prompts further discussion.
MAINTAIN MOMENTUM
While other aspects of
your life may have slowed
down, it’s important to
maintain any job-search
momentum that you
started building before
the global pandemic.
In these uncertain times, focus on
consistency and follow-up. If you are
interested in an industry, organization,
or role, continue to reach out to relevant
connections. Make sure to include a
specific call-to-action.
Also, participate in as many virtual
networking events as you can, and
follow-up with connections and recruiters you meet.
STRATEGICALLY CONNECT
WITH EMPLOYERS
Online networking events,
virtual career fairs, and
LinkedIn provide great start-

ing points for connecting with employers right now.
DAV | RecruitMilitary virtual events offer
the opportunity to meet employers who
are specifically looking to hire veterans
and military spouses.
But don't stop there. Attending multiple
virtual events is a good strategy for
meeting and networking with a lot of
different employers who are all actively
hiring. With no travel involved, you can
attend multiple events in the same week
(or even the same day; just be sure to
account for time-zone differences).
For an effective and strategic outreach message, compose a short,
relatively personalized message that
has a clear call-to-action, without asking
too much of the connection right away.
On LinkedIn, your initial connection
message only allows 300 characters, so
make them count!
Don’t get discouraged if you don’t
hear back from everyone; of every five
messages you send, expect to receive
one response. Strategic connection requires more than a one-off message, so
continue to nurture your virtual network
relationships.
M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 21

DGA IS LOOKING FOR ENTREPRENEURIAL
LEADERS THAT DESIRE A CAREER IN
AGRICULTURE.
•

Two-year apprenticeship with unlimited opportunities
upon graduation.

•

Nationally registered with positions in 13 states

•

GI Bill-friendly with tuition grants available for
required online courses

Contact: Matthew Keesling
DGA Veterans’ Liaison
715-623-6915
matthew@dga-national.org
www.dga-national.org

Discover a new, meaningful career path
If you’re looking for a new career focused on helping others,
consider Colonial Life. You’ll have greater flexibility to meet your
family’s needs and ongoing support that will empower you to:
■■■Build a promising career with a family-oriented company
■■■Capitalize on growth opportunities and follow a clearly

defined upward track
■■■Serve others by offering valuable financial protection

for America’s workers
Ready to get started? Contact us today.

ColonialLife.com/veterans

NationalRecruiting@ColonialLife.com
800-845-7330, option 9, ext. 86300
©2017 Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company, Columbia, SC
Colonial Life insurance products are underwritten by Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company,
for which Colonial Life is the marketing brand. 2-17 | NS-15533
22 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

We make new perspectives work.*

*

At Eaton, we value new ideas and
create an environment that fosters
learning and teaching, allowing
employees to reach their full
potential.

Discover the opportunities waiting
for you – start your career today
at Eaton.com/careers.

We make what matters work.

Eaton is an Equal Opportunity & Affirmative Action
Employer, minority/female/disabled/protected veteran.

Your military experience has given you valuable skills, knowledge, adaptability and
resiliency. That's why we're committed to supporting our veterans and reservists, with
resources like our employee on boarding program, the Veteran Coalition Partnership and
our veteran focused Business Resource Group V.E.T.S.

JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 23

★ //

INDUSTRY SPOTLIGHT



HEALTHCARE

In the midst of global pandemic, the spotlight on the healthcare industry is brighter than ever. The skills you
obtained in the military, regardless of your specific role, make you an excellent candidate for a diverse array
of jobs in this industry. If you have been inspired by the countless stories of healthcare workers serving on the
frontline of the current health crisis, consider joining them by pursuing a role in one of the world’s largest and
fastest-growing industries when you leave the military.
The healthcare field is full of opportunities for transitioning veterans and military
spouses across all education and experience levels. The Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) projects that the healthcare field
will grow by 14 percent between now and
2028. That is more than 1.9 million new
jobs in the next eight years.
Many career fields in healthcare, such
as physicians and therapists of all specialties, require advanced degrees. But the
unsung heroes in the healthcare department are those in support occupations.
For medical support roles, you often do
not need an advanced degree.
In addition to meeting the growing
need for workers through the pandemic,
as the Baby Boomer population in the
U.S. ages and people are living longer
overall, accessible healthcare continues
to be a very prominent and important aspect of daily life.

/ Veterans in Healthcare

The training and real-world medical experience you receive in the military is invaluable. The service mindset that made
you successful in the military translates
well to the healthcare industry.
If you served in a medical role in the military, perhaps you got a chance to train in
technical areas like radiology, dental, or
surgical. These valuable skills easily
translate directly to the civilian healthcare system. Keep in mind, you will need
to ensure you are licensed in the state
where you intend to practice.
24 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

Accompany clients to doctors' offices
or on other trips outside the home, providing transportation, assistance, and
companionship.
■

TRANSFERABLE
SKILLS
Integrity
Compassion
Attention to Detail
Calm Under Pressure
Critical Thinking
Teamwork

/ Hot Opportunity:
Home Health Aid

This position requires a high school diploma along with some additional training
and is currently one of the most in-demand and fastest-growing jobs in the U.S.
The BLS anticipates that over 140,000
new positions will open up by 2028.
Duties
■ Maintain records of patient care, condition, progress, or problems and discuss
observations with supervisor or case
manager.
■ Check patients' vitals, administer prescribed medications, and help patients
move in and out of beds, baths, wheelchairs, or automobiles.

/ Hot Opportunity:
Exercise Physiologist

Often working with patients in physical rehabilitation or recovery, this job
requires a bachelor or master’s degree
and is projected to grow 7-10 percent by
2028, which is faster than average.
Duties
■ Develop exercise programs to improve
participant strength, flexibility, endurance, or circulation.
■ Recommend methods to increase lifestyle physical activity.
■ Educate athletes or coaches on techniques to improve athletic performance,
such as heart rate monitoring, recovery
techniques, hydration strategies, or training limits.

/ Hot Opportunity:
Nurse Practitioner

To work in this field, you must be a registered nurse with a master's degree. This is
another rapidly growing field and has a high
annual salary averaging over $100,000.
Duties
■ Analyze and interpret patients' histories, symptoms, physical findings, or diagnostic information to develop appropriate diagnoses.
■ Recommend diagnostic or therapeutic
interventions, and prescribe medications.
JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

 H E A LT H C A R E

Perform primary care procedures such
as suturing, splinting, administering immunizations, taking cultures, and debriding wounds.
■

/ Hot Opportunity:
Pharmacy Technician

This job is forecasted to continue to
have a large number of opportunities
in the near future. Often just requiring a
high school diploma plus a certification,
this field has opportunities in every part
of the country.
Duties
■ Receive written prescription or refill
requests and verify that information is
complete and accurate.
■ Receive and maintain incoming supplies, verify quantities against invoices,
and check for outdated medications in
current inventory.
■ Prepare and process medical insurance claim forms and records.

/ Hot Opportunity:
Diagnostic Medical Technician

Usually requiring an associate's degree
or graduation from a technical program,

this field has an average salary of $72,000.
Duties
■ Prepare patients for procedures and
answer procedure-related questions.
■ Prepare, maintain, and operate equipment to obtain diagnostic images or to
conduct tests.
■ Record findings and maintain patients’
records.

/ Hot Opportunity:
Medical Records and Health
Information Technicians

This job is growing much faster than
average and usually requires an associate’s degree or some post-high school
training. This is a great field for someone
interested in IT, computers, or software.
Duties
■ Protect the security and confidentiality
of medical records.
■ Process patient admission or discharge
documents, post medical insurance billing, and transcribe medical reports.
■ Plan, develop, maintain, or operate a
variety of health record indexes or storage and retrieval systems to collect,
classify, store, or analyze information.

/ Tips for Success

If you want to become a healthcare provider or enter the healthcare industry,
your education benefits provide a great
opportunity.
You may also consider applying for internships or apprenticeships to help you
attain the requirements. The Department
of Defense SkillBridge Internship program, for example, helps servicemembers who are within 180 days of transition
to enter their industry as an intern. See:
https://dodskillbridge.usalearning.gov to
learn more.
Another place to look is Apprenticeship.
gov, which has comprehensive information
specifically for veterans and service members. See: https://www.apprenticeship.gov.
Remember, you need not have a military
medical background to be successful in
these healthcare-associated career fields.
Your leadership, service-oriented mindset,
and attention to detail are highly in-demand soft skills in the healthcare industry.
Find healthcare employers on the RecruitMilitary job board or by attending a DAV |
RecruitMilitary virtual job fair.

FASTEST GROWING OCCUPATIONS
PERCENT CHANGE

EMPLOYMENT CHANGE

PROJECTED 2018-28
Solar Photovoltaic
Installers

63.3%

Wind Turbine
Service Technicians

MEDIAN ANNUAL
WAGES MAY 2018

PROJECTED 2018-28
(IN THOUSANDS)

56.9%

Home Health
Aides

36.6%

Personal Care
Aides

36.4%

6.1

$42,680

3.8

$54,370
$24,200

304.8
881.0

$24,020

Occupational Therapy
Assistants

33.1%

14.5

$60,220

Information Security
Analysts

31.6%

35.5

$98,350

31.1%

37.0

$108,610

Staticians

30.7%

13.6

$87,780

Nurse Practitioners

28.2%

53.3

$107,030

27.3%

41.9

$77,510

Physician Assistants

Speech-Language
Pathologists

Source: BLS

https://www.bls.gov/emp/images/growing_occupations.png
JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 25

When it comes to veterans and transitioning service members, Iowa’s vision is clear: to be the
“State of Choice” for employment, education and/or continued service, and where service
members are valued in communities which are welcoming, affordable, safe, and family-friendly.

Iowa is turning that vision into a reality
through Home Base Iowa, a one-of-a-kind
program connecting veterans and transitioning service members with Home Base
Iowa partners and resources.
// STATEWIDE INCENTIVES

The Iowa Legislature unanimously
passed the Home Base Iowa Act in 2014.
The act provides the following incentives:
■ Military pensions exempt from state income tax
■ Up to $7,500 assistance for a down
payment on a home
■ Permissive veteran preference in employment
■ Streamlined occupational licensure processes
■ In-state tuition at state universities and
community colleges for qualified veterans
and their dependents

can access all veteran resumes posted to
the Home Base Iowa website. This allows
businesses to contact veterans about job
opportunities matching their background.
Complete your profile and post your resume
now by going to WWW.HOMEBASEIOWA.
GOV  and selecting “Post your resume.”
// LOW UNEMPLOYMENT RATE

Iowa’s unemployment rate was 2.4 percent as of December 2018, giving the
Hawkeye State the distinction of the lowest unemployment rate in the nation.
Iowa’s employment opportunities vary and
include manufacturing, financial services,
healthcare, government, and transportation.
In fact, manufacturing is the number one
business sector in Iowa and was the number one creator of jobs in 2018. Manufacturing facilities in Iowa make everything
from heavy-duty construction equipment
and aerospace components, to micro// COMMUNITY INCENTIVES
plastics and food products.
In addition to the statewide incentives, In addition, Iowa is home to more than
nearly 100 cities and counties through- 6,400 finance and insurance companies,
out Iowa have received designation as a making it one of the nation’s top headHome Base Iowa community.
quarters for insurance.
Communities must meet several standards to receive the designation, includ- // IOWA IS #1
ing a resolution that 10 percent of the
According to U.S. News & World Report,
businesses within the community must be- Iowa was the #1 state in the nation in 2018.
come Home Base Iowa businesses.
Here’s why Iowa is such a great place to
In addition, the community must develop live and raise a family:
its own incentive package for veterans; #1 in the nation in infrastructure and inthese incentives range from relocation ternet access
costs to property tax breaks to discounts #2 in the nation in health care and housat local businesses.
ing affordability
View each community’s incentive pack- #3 in the nation for four-year college gradage on the Home Base Iowa website. uation rate, affordability, and health care
Click on the Home Base Iowa county (blue
#4 in the nation for opportunity
on the map) or Home Base Iowa city (star
#7 in the nation for commute time
on the map) to get the details.
#8 in the nation for employment
#9 in the nation for quality of life
// HOME BASE IOWA BUSINESSES

Over 2,100 businesses across Iowa have
signed up to be Home Base Iowa Businesses.
Home Base Iowa Businesses are committed to hiring transitioning service members and veterans for semi-skilled and
skilled positions in Iowa.
All Home Base Iowa Businesses have information on the Home Base Iowa website.
You can search for businesses by company
name, city, county, or primary industry.
In addition, Home Base Iowa Businesses
26 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2 020

// ENJOY IOWA’S OUTDOORS & CULTURE

The state has plenty of options to enjoy
your free time during four distinct seasons.
Whether it is playing outdoors, experiencing the arts, or dining at a local restaurant,
exploring Iowa offers numerous adventures and activities.
■ 2,200+ miles of recreational trails
■ 18,000+ miles of navigable waterways
for canoeing and kayaking
■ 72 state parks

■ Home of RAGBRAI, the #1 largest recreational bike ride in the United States (Register’s Annual Great Bike Ride Across Iowa)
■ Home to hundreds of local farmer’s
markets and farm-to-table restaurants
■ Home of Tree Town, the #2 country music festival in the United States
■ Home of 11 fine art museums and the
Des Moines Arts Festival, one of the top
art festivals in the United States

// VETERANS AND BUSINESSES
ARE PRAISING HOME BASE IOWA

Home Base Iowa is successfully connecting veterans and businesses - just ask
Tony, now a proud Iowan thanks to Home
Base Iowa.
“I recently transitioned from active duty Army
to the Army Reserves. I met a
representative
from Home Base
Iowa at a career
fair at Fort Knox.
He
explained
the benefits of
TONY AND FAMILY
moving to Iowa
and the welcoming and supportive environment I would
experience there.
“Prior to meeting with the HBI representative, I hadn’t considered Iowa in my job
search. I was geographically flexible in
terms of relocating, but I was not very familiar with Iowa. I wanted to find a community for my family that would be welcoming
and help us assimilate to civilian life.
“Following the career fair, I started including Iowa in job searches and within a few
weeks I received a response from ADM
for a position at their Camanche, Iowa terminal. After traveling to Camanche for my
interview, I could see firsthand how vibrant
the local economy was and that everything
we wanted in a new community could be
found between Clinton and Davenport.
“Iowans are very friendly and rooted in traditional values, which proved to be a good
fit for me and my family. I was even able to
receive reimbursement for some of my interview expenses from the County of Clinton. ADM is a great company to work for
and I feel extremely fortunate to have been
given this opportunity. I owe it all to HBI!”
JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

PHOTO COURTESY OF HOME BASE IOWA

IOWA

The ‘State
of Choice’
for Veterans

JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 27

You Have More
Than This Requires
H

ave you recently found yourself facing
seemingly insurmountable challenges
without any idea how to overcome them?

The dramatic changes
in our country and
MIKE ROBBINS
the world in recent
months have compelled me to reflect on
a very difficult time in my life that I felt I
could get through: Nine years ago, my
mom was diagnosed with stage four lung
cancer. The reality that she was probably
going to die was setting in, but I was having a hard time coming to terms with it.

Without minimizing the severity of the
current global pandemic and the potential long-term impact it might have
on you – personally, collectively, physically, mentally, emotionally, financially,
professionally, and more – it is important
to remember all that you have endured,
accomplished, sacrificed, and overcome
in your life.

I had a conversation with my friend,
Theo, that had a profound impact on me.
I told him, “I don’t know if I can handle all
of this. I can’t believe my mom is so sick. I
don’t know what to do.”

Whether it’s facing our current unprecedented reality, navigating the transition
from the military to a civilian career, starting over after losing a job, or struggling
with another overwhelming obstacle, you
have way more than is required to meet
this moment and navigate these challenges successfully.

Theo listened with empathy and understanding. He said, “First of all, Mike, I’m
really sorry about your mom. I know how
much you love her and how hard this
must be.”
Then he said something that I have
never forgotten: “Even though it may not
seem like it to you right now, it is really important to remember that you have more
than this requires.”
This simple yet powerful statement
stopped me in my tracks. It forced me to
take inventory of some of the adversity
I had overcome in my life. In doing so, I
was reminded of my resilience.
As members of the military community,
you are some of the strongest, most dedicated, and most adaptable people on the
planet. You have trained and prepared for
countless scenarios. You have adapted
to stressful, dangerous situations with imperfect or incomplete information. Most
importantly, you have overcome every
challenge you have faced to this point.
28 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2 020

/ Five Tips for Success

1 | Be real about how you feel – It is impor-

tant to check in with yourself and be emotionally honest. There is no right way to
feel. Whatever emotional experience you
are having in this moment is completely
appropriate, and it will probably change
often. Denying your feelings is more problematic than giving yourself permission to
feel difficult emotions authentically.

2 | Reach out for support – You have people who love and care about you. Feeling
lonely does not mean that you are alone.

If you reach out to others and ask for
support, you will likely get the help and
connection you are seeking. At the same
time, you also give other people the opportunity to find purpose in supporting
you in your time of need.

3 | Take inventory of your resilience – A

great exercise is to reflect specifically on
some of the most difficult things you have

experienced, how you navigated them,
what you learned in the process, and
how they made you stronger. You can
do this in a journal or through a conversation with a trusted person in your life.
This may provide some inspiration as you
face the challenge of this moment.

4 | Check in with others – Reaching out,

listening, offering support, and being there
for the people you live with, work with, and
those you served with, is beneficial for
them and for you. You can offer tangible
help, moral support, or a listening ear.
Being of service to others can help you
avoid wasting time and energy obsessing about your own fears, doubts, and
worries.

5 | Focus on gratitude – Even in the

midst of challenges, difficulty, and uncertainty, there is so much to be grateful for.
Being grateful does not mean that everything is great, nothing bad can happen,
or that life is perfect. Authentic gratitude
is about consciously choosing to focus
on what you appreciate and being thankful in a proactive way. Now more than
ever, gratitude is essential.
Though the current uncertainty of our
environment presents unique challenges, be confident in the fact that not only
do you have more than this requires,
but we are all in this together. We will be
stronger on the other side.
★★★

Mike Robbins is the author of five books
including his latest publication, We’re
All in This Together. He is an expert in
teamwork, leadership, and emotional
intelligence. Mike delivers keynotes and
seminars around the world that empower
people, leaders, and teams to engage in
their work, collaborate, and perform at
their best.
JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

Protect, Support and Save Lives
Is what you do and what Dräger has been doing since 1889. Dräger
is a leading international company in the fields of medical and safety
technology.
Veterans have diverse backgrounds and Dräger offers a variety of
careers to fit your skillset as well as develop your strengths. We also
provide a highly competitive and comprehensive benefits package.

VISIT DRAEGER.COM/EN_CAREER/US TO LEARN MORE

Come work for Earth.
Republic Services is looking for passionate, dedicated veterans
to join our network of over 36,000 employees serving 14 million
customers and over 235 markets in 41 states and Puerto Rico.
Join us and help make a positive impact on your community,
your environment and your world.

BARRON’S
2019 100 MOST
SUSTAINABLE
COMPANIES

ETHISPHERE
2019 WORLD’S
MOST ETHICAL
COMPANIES®

FORBES
2019 MOST
INNOVATIVE
LEADERS

RepublicServices-veterans.jobs
EOE Minorities/Females/Protected Veterans/Disabled

JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 29

RS_52750_RecruitMilitaryAd.indd 1

11/18/19 10:04 AM

Apply at FMJobs.vet

NOW HIRING

Source Code: RecruitMilitary20

Miami, Morenci and Safford Locations

Diagnostic Electrician

Industrial Electrician
Diesel / Diagnostic Mechanic

Diesel Repair Employee

First-year potential

First-year potential

First-year potential

$26,900

Benefits

pe

n s atio n a n

$51,400
Cash

d

ts

Cash

m

nef

$64,600

Co

nd

Tot al

s a ti o n a

Be

$28,700

pen

ts

ts

Cash

m

$76,000

nef

$74,300

Co

nd

Tot a
l

s a ti o n a

nef

Tot a
l

pen

$91,500

Be

m

Be

Co

$103,000

$24,600

Benefits

Benefits

*Total benefits and compensation based on Arizona operations’ averages; inclusive of
cash (compensation and bonus) and available benefits (insurance and 401(k)). Earnings
will vary based on hours worked, rate of pay, overtime pay, bonuses and benefits.
Equal Opportunity Employer / Protected Veteran / Disability
30 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2 020

JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

VETERANS’ SKILLS
ARE NEEDED AT WESCO
As a Fortune 500 global leader in supply chain solutions,
we know that a veteran’s time in the service brings
valuable work experience to our offices and our
customers. We’re hiring for positions in:
•
•
•
•

Accounting & Finance
Sales
Engineering
Government

•
•
•
•

Human Resources
Marketing
Management
Operations

We don’t just thank veterans, we hire
them. Learn more about job
opportunities at WESCO, and join our
Veteran Support Network.
wescodi.st/searchemploy
talentacquistion@wescodist.com
JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 31

THE JOURNEY FROM
MILITARY TO MANUFACTURING
At Stiles Machinery, we value the variety of career paths our colleagues
take that eventually lead them to joining our industry-leading team. We
especially appreciate the contributions that many of our team members
made through serving our country in the military. Here’s how one member
of our team made their way from the Marine Corps to Stiles:

CASEY’S STORY
Casey Battey began his eight-year
career with the Marine Corps soon after
graduating high school in 2005. After
completing his basic training, he took part
in Military Occupation Specialty Training,
studying aviation electronics. His first
four-year assignment placed him with the
Harrier Squadron in Yuma, Arizona.

forced him to be deployed overseas for
four months at a time. With two young
daughters, being away from home for
that long was not an option. Another
opportunity Casey was offered was as
a Field Service Representative position
with Stiles Machinery. After an extensive
interview, Casey was offered the position,
and it was time for him to make a decision.

LCPL Casey Battey, Kuwait, 2007

CPL Casey Battey, setting sail from
Pearl Harbor Hawaii, 2009

Casey Battey, Oregon Sales Engineer, 2018

“Second only to the decision to get
married and have children, this was the
most important decision of my life,”
Casey said.

technicians, as well as overseeing
customer support and assisting the
Regional Service Manager with daily
management operations.

In March of 2015, Casey accepted the
position with Stiles Machinery, and within
the first 90 days, he realized that this was
going to be his home and the place where
he would build his career. For Casey, it was
the extensive, hands-on training and strong
comradery that allowed him to translate his
knowledge and experience from the military
to a career at Stiles.

After three years in the service department
at Stiles, Casey decided that he could
make a greater impact in the sales
department, due to his love for helping
customers discover the right solutions to
grow their businesses.

During the first half of his military career,
Casey embarked on two separate
deployments. His first nine-month
deployment took him to Kuwait and Iraq,
where he served aboard an amphibious
assault ship. Casey’s second deployment
in 2009 was focused on counter-piracy
missions off the coast of Somalia. During
this deployment, Casey and his squadron
played a significant role in the operation
that rescued Captain Richard Phillips
after the hijacking of the Maersk Alabama
container ship.
After his initial four-years of service, Casey
re-enlisted in August of 2009, serving four
additional years as an Avionics Instructor at
the Marine Aviation Training Support Group
in Pensacola, FL.
After the completion of his military career,
Casey began his search for a new
opportunity. He desired to be in a career
that offered opportunities for development
and growth. Casey recalls that one of the
early opportunities he received would have

“Many of the other team members in the
region are military veterans, so we all
spoke the same language, which made
for a comfortable environment,” said
Casey.
Within a year, Casey was promoted
to District Team Leader for Southern
California, and was now responsible
for training and mentoring new service

“Just because you start in a certain
position, doesn’t mean you have to
stay there. The great thing about Stiles
is that they value their employees
and want to invest in their growth and
success,” said Casey.
When an opportunity as a Sales Engineer
position in the Pacific Northwest became
available, Casey jumped at the chance.
After a year, he’s already found success in
partnering with customers and has driven
strong sales growth in the area.

Stiles Machinery is the industry-leading
provider of advanced manufacturing
solutions in North America. From the
distribution of world-class capital
equipment machinery to the support
of the nation’s largest team of Field
Service Representatives, we provide
the solutions that help manufacturers
build a better tomorrow.

BE A PART OF
THE SOLUTION
With a wide range of career opportunities across the country,
including engineering, service, sales, customer support, project
management and much more, you are sure to find a position
where your skills are needed, and your work is valued.

NATIONWIDE opportunities
GLOBAL impact | Over 450
EMPLOYEES throughout the
U.S. | 15,000+ employees
worldwide

“I’ve been in thousands of shops and
understand the ins and outs of our
customers’ needs. This has helped me
tremendously in making this transition
successful. It was also extremely
helpful to make the transition within
Stiles because I already had the inside
knowledge,” said Casey.
“Stiles is a family,” Casey continued.
“Even though we are a larger company
than we used to be, we’ve been able to
maintain those family values. Stiles has
been so supportive of my success both
personally and professionally, which has
truly allowed me to thrive.”
When asked what advice he would give
someone who was interested in making
the jump from a career with the military to
a career at Stiles, Casey said, “Don’t be
afraid to ask if you don’t know how your
skills will translate into a career at Stiles.
There is a place for you and plenty of
opportunity for growth to get you where
you want to be.”

TEAMWORK. LEADERSHIP.
PROBLEM SOLVING. COMMUNICATION.

Begin your career journey today.
www.joinStiles.com

A DAY IN
THE LIFE
OF AN
ICU NURSE

 STETLER IN MOSUL,

IRAQ IN 2006.
iel Stetler

Photo courtesy of Nathan

What does a regular day
look like?
I work 12-hour shifts in the cardiovascular intensive care unit (CVICU),
with a 30-minute overlap for shift exchange.
My shift starts with the charge nurse
giving out the patient assignments,
which can range from one to three patients depending on how much critical
care each patient needs. After assignments are given, we get an in-depth
report on our patients from the previous shift nurse.
Next, we give full physical exams to
each of our patients, followed by administering their medications.
The rest of the day is implementing
the care plan and performing all the
normal standards of care for the
unit. This involves understanding the
patient’s medical condition, the reason
for the treatment, and how to vary
treatment if needed.
34 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

What are some challenges
of being a veteran in this
industry?
NATHANIEL STETLER
U.S. Army Veteran
CVICU Staff Nurse,
University of Cincinnati
Medical Center

What skills did you gain in
the military that help you in
your civilian career?
The most valuable skill I was taught in
the military is teamwork. In the military,
you have a diverse group of people
that need to come together to accomplish the mission.
This is similar in healthcare, where
nurses, doctors, respiratory therapists,
physical therapists, nutritionists, social
workers, and other staff must work to
help the patient recover and return to
their life.

Every job has a standard way of interacting and achieving the goal. The
rank and command structure that veterans know from the military is not the
same in a civilian job. In nursing, the
environment is cooperative and collaborative, so you have to pull your
weight and put ego aside.
Since veterans have already had one
career, be prepared to be older than
your peers or supervisors. When I started working as a nurse, most of my coworkers were ten years younger than
me, but had more nursing experience.

What is the most rewarding
aspect of your job?
As a critical care nurse, there are many
times when the patient arrives in a neardeceased state. Being able to help them
recover and then see them as they walk
out of the unit is really rewarding.
JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

ARE YOU READY?
SEEKING HIGH-THREAT
SECURITY PROFESSIONALS
FIND OUT MORE AT:
WWW.CONSTELLIS.COM/CAREERS

INTEGRITY.
DEDICATION TO DUTY.
TEAMWORK.
These are all traits that veterans and service members
bring to their careers. They’re also part of our core values
at Fresenius Medical Care North America (FMCNA), and the
reason why we welcome veterans to bring their skills to our
company and value their military experience.

JOBS.FMCNA.COM/MILITARY

© 2019, Fresenius Medical Care, All Rights Reserved.

JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 35

WORK FOR A
COMPANY THAT
VALUES YOUR
SACRIFICE
At Dorman, we empower
you to contribute your best,
so you have the freedom
you need to succeed.

jobs.dormanproducts.com

36 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

Be our hero, too
Join the Aetna team
®

You have determination, integrity and passion. These are the job
skills we need. We invite you to grow with us, create a healthier
world and make a difference in our members’ lives.

Visit our jobs site

Join our talent community

aetna-veterans.jobs

veterans.aetnacareers.com

aetna.com
©2019 Aetna Inc. Aetna is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer M/F/D/V.
2019108

credit NASA

DREAM.
INNOVATE.
INSPIRE. ™

At Sierra Nevada Corporation,
we’re searching for the next
generation of front-line leaders
to carry on our legacy of serving
the men and women of the U.S.
armed services and through them,
serving America.
Join SNC and continue your
career of service.

sncorp.com/careers
Sierra Nevada Corporation is an Equal
Opportunity Employer – Minority / Female /
Disability / Veteran, or any other protected status
pursuant to applicable local, state or federal law,
ordinance or regulation.
© 2018 Sierra Nevada Corporation.
Sierra Nevada Corporation and SNC are registered
trademarks of Sierra Nevada Corporation.
© 2015 Neil Dunridge

Continue
Your Service

JoinRSD

IEA.net/Careers

NOW HIRING

DEPUTY SHERIFF . CORRECTIONAL DEPUTY . 911 DISPATCHER
Energy & Heavy Civil
Infrastructure Construction

Apply online today at JoinRSD.org
38 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

JoinRSD
JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

WE HIRE
LEADERS
“As an Air Force commander, I learned what it
means to be an effective leader. Today, I use
those same leadership skills to coach military
families to reduce debt, manage risk and get
their financial futures squared away.”
Tim Malinski - Col., USAF (Ret)
Advisor since 2011
Founded by a retired Air Force officer in 1958,
First Command is committed to helping
service members and their families get their
financial lives squared away. First Command
Financial Advisors focus on building long-term
relationships with clients by helping them
establish meaningful goals, constructing
personalized financial plans to pursue those
goals and providing ongoing financial coaching
to execute their plans.
Get your next career squared away:
bit.ly/fcleaders
877-601-5783

©2020 First Command Financial Services, Inc., parent of First Command Financial Planning, Inc. (Member SIPC, FINRA), First Command
Advisory Services, Inc., First Command Insurance Services, Inc. and First Command Bank. Securities and brokerage services are
offered by First Command Financial Planning, Inc., a broker-dealer. Financial planning and investment advisory services are offered
by First Command Advisory Services, Inc., an investment adviser. Insurance products and services are offered by First Command
Insurance Services, Inc. Banking products and services are offered by First Command Bank. Securities products are not FDIC insured,
have no bank guarantee and may lose value. A financial plan, by itself, cannot assure that retirement or other financial goals will be met.

JOIN OUR TEAM!

Start a
car eer
with OJT

www.htipolymer.com

Seamless Polymer Floors, Walls & Lining Solutions

The Right Technologies
Experienced Craftsmen
Industry Expertise



TOP OF THE INDUSTRY COMPENSATION



MEDICAL BENEFITS AFTER 60 DAYS



401K AFTER A YEAR



FAMILY OWNED AND O RIENTED COMPANY

AL S-42420 AK 32754 AZ ROC227555 CA 890321 DE 2012605084 FL (BROWARD COUNTY 12 -P-17960-R; COLLIER COUNTY LCC20120000690;
LEE COUNTY DC06-02074; LEON COUNTY 700534; MIAMI -DADE
COUNTY 07BS00786; PALM BEACH COUNTY U -21759; PINELLAS COUNTY C -10799) HI CT-27647 ID RCE-20351 IA C113968 LA 55913 MN
321780 MS 21070-SC MT 155135 NE 032-010025308 NV 0067690 ND
44528 OR CCB #173410 SC G113153 TN 67605 UT 6434140-5501 VA 2705 142224 WA HTIPOPI949RH

Come join Mauser Packaging Solutions!
At Mauser Packaging Solutions, we are driven to help our Veterans
find stability and satisfaction in a promising career within the
industrial packaging industry.
We’re seeking Veterans who want to:
FEEL CHALLENGED AND SUPPORTED
APPLY INNOVATIVE AND DIVERSE THINKING
GROW TEAMWORK, LEADERSHIP, AND JOB SKILLS
ACHIEVE SUPERIOR BUSINESS AND PERSONAL RESULTS
Explore career opportunities at mauserpackaging.com
40 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

A SALUTE TO
SHARED VALUES
FirstGroup America is honored to recognize our military for their
service and the values they represent.

COMMITMENT. DEDICATION.
SERVICE. LEADERSHIP.
Those are our values too.
We are a leading transportation company with a vision to provide transportation solutions to an ever changing,
ever growing population. We are committed to our customers and the more than 100,000 performance-driven
employees who are at the heart of our success. We are dedicated to safety on the road and in the work place.
We demonstrate the importance of providing exceptional service to those who depend on us with consistent
on-time performance, passenger satisfaction and efficient operations. We’ve shown leadership in the industry
because our standards are high and we continue to exceed expectations.
Consider FirstGroup America when the time comes to trade in your military gear for a different kind of uniform…
it’s sure to be a perfect fit.

FirstGroupCareers.com

THE MISSION DOESN’T END WITH YOUR ACTIVE SERVICE.
Alion develops and operates current technological systems and is advancing future solutions that
revolutionize America’s national security operations.

Join our team: alionscience.com/careers
The appearance of U.S. Department of Defense (DoD) visual information does not imply or constitute DoD endorsement.
JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 41

WE ARE VETERANS, TOO

What Does
“Community” Mean?
Difficult times can often bring out the best in people. As a member of the military community,

you have likely experienced friends, neighbors, colleagues, and strangers jumping into action to support one
another, stand together, and offer a glimmer of hope through challenging times.
As we collectively face a global pandemic, economic uncertainty, and social isolation, lean on your community.
For Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary, community means sharing a common purpose and connection. It means
supporting one another through good and bad times and sharing a sense camaraderie with the people close
to us. Community is fun and selfless and provides a sense purpose. Community is a fellowship and a team.
We have not stopped working for veterans, transitioning servicemembers, National Guard and Reserve
members, and military spouses.

WHEN YOU ARE READY TO TAKE THE NEXT STEP IN YOUR CIVILIAN CAREER, WE ARE READY TO HELP.
THANK YOU FOR BEING PART OF OUR COMMUNITY.
Fellowship
Connection
Other

Selflessness,
Fun, Purpose

Support
Camaraderie
Team
42 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

5%
7%
8%
8%

4% 4%

Closeness

21%
Commonality

WHAT DOES
“COMMUNITY”
MEAN TO THE
BRADLEY-MORRIS/
RECRUITMILITARY
TEAM?

9%

9%

9%

16%

People

Co-workers,
Neighbors,
Friends, Family

Group
Unity
JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

WE ARE VETERANS, TOO

How Deployment

Prepared Me for a Pandemic
We don’t have clippers, just a beard
trimmer, so of course the haircut turned out unreasonable and too high. The haircut brought
back memories of some of the ones I got when I was deployed in Iraq and there were no
barbershops to be found, so we soldiers would cut each other’s hair.
RECENTLY, I ASKED MY WIFE, ALISON, TO CUT MY HAIR.

Later, when Alison was preparing to
go to the store, I was reminded of how
we prepared before leaving the patrol
base. We wouldn’t leave base without
our IBA (individual body armor), Kevlar
helmet, and M4 rifle. When you left “the
wire,” you had a very specific reason to
do so, otherwise you stayed put.
Now, instead of a weapon or Kevlar, we
have masks and gloves. This is how we
are all living now. You go out to go to the
grocery store to get specific items. You
don’t go down the aisles you don’t need
and when you’re done with your “mission,”
you immediately return to safety. You have
a plan before you even leave the door.
The similarities don’t end there. Because the enemy is invisible, our awareness becomes heightened: “Is that
person too close to me?” “That person
coughed, does that mean they’re sick?”
“That person’s not wearing a mask. Are
they a carrier?”
You also become hyper-aware of inanimate objects: “When was the last time this
shopping cart was cleaned?” “Why was
this item placed here? Is it dangerous?”
I have realized that living through a
pandemic lockdown puts you in a similar frame of mind as living in unfriendly
territory. Safety and survival become the
top priority and looking out for one another becomes a necessity.

ing through the airport and it hit me that
everyone was way too close to each other. Out on patrol, you keep distance from
each other and you don’t travel in tight
groups. If someone hits an IED, it takes
out one platoon versus two. Distance is
what keeps you safe.
Even though there were a lot of people
physically close to me at the airport, it
didn’t unnerve me; I just felt more aware.
That awareness is what becomes the
new normal after life has resumed its
regular course.
What I learned from deployment is that
when you live in an unsafe environment,
you just control what you can. You can
control yourself and, in many cases, your
family and home.
But you can’t control the external factors. You can wear a mask to help slow
the spread, but if someone else doesn’t,
you can’t change that. You may give the
proper social distance in the store, but
someone else might not. There is only so
much you can control.
I also learned that after a few successful missions, undisciplined units tend
to become complacent. Don't let that
happen. Coach yourself not to push the
limits on safety until things are all clear.
Stick with the standard operating procedures because that’s what has kept you
safe thus far.

/ The New Normal

/ Rebuilding Community

As we become more aware of danger,
it’s important to not let anxiety become
overwhelming.
When I got home from Iraq, I was walkJOB FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

After living in a restricted way and with
such a heightened awareness for danger, we’re all going to feel strange when
it’s safe to gather again. It’s going to feel

JAKE HUTCHINGS

odd when someone sits next to you on
a bench, and though you may recognize
that they’re much closer than you would
have felt comfortable with at the height
of the pandemic, it will be okay. And like
that, life keeps going.
When things change, you adapt. But
you also have the chance to see things
with new eyes.
As I walked through that airport coming home from Iraq, where everyone
was standing too close together, I realized I was noticing color in a way I had
never seen it before.
I had been in the desert for 12 straight
months, where everything seemed to
be either tan or grey. But that candy
store in the Atlanta airport was loud with
color, and that memory has stayed with
me ever since.
When it’s all said and done, what we
will find is that we’ve created strong
connections over these huge obstacles.
People who go through any kind of
hardship as a group find ways to band
together, and I am not just referring to
people who live together. I am talking
about the community that is built when
people come together to overcome.
We will get through this together. We
will come out stronger and wiser and
with a new perspective. Will things go
back to normal? Not exactly. But our
new normal will be better.
★★★

Jake Hutchings is executive vice-president of sales at Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary and a U.S. Army veteran.
M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 43

A LEGACY of

TSA

SERVICE at

RICH DAMRON HAS BEEN A TRANSPORTATION SECURITY OFFICER (TSO) AT MISSOULA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (MSO)
IN MISSOULA, MONTANA SINCE 2002, WHEN HE WAS INSPIRED TO JOIN THE NEWLY-ESTABLISHED TRANSPORTATION
SECURITY ADMINISTRATION (TSA) AFTER A BRIEF STINT SERVING AT THE AIRPORT IN A DIFFERENT ROLE.
As a member of the Montana National Guard, Damron served
as part of Operation Airport Guardian in the aftermath of September 11, 2001. After a short training period on airport screening, bomb recognition, and other security protocols at Fort Harrison in Helena, Montana, Damron began his mission at MSO in
October 2001.
Damron supported Operation Airport Guardian for eight
months, acting as a visual deterrent in partnership with the Federal Aviation Administration contract security officers, who were
tasked with screening passengers at the airport.
While serving at MSO during Operation Airport Guardian, Damron learned about the creation of a new federal screening force
and decided that it would be a great opportunity to continue to
support and protect his country.
CONTINUING TO SERVE
In October 2002, a year after he arrived at MSO as part of his
National Guard duties, Damron returned to the same airport as a
Lead TSO for the TSA. He was soon promoted to a Supervisory
TSO position, a role he held for five years.
“TSA hired more than 60,000 people as part of its first class.
Many of them came with a military background,” Damron said.
In 2009, after taking an opportunity with the National Guard
to retrain as a military police officer at Fort Bliss, Texas, Damron returned to his civilian role with TSA at MSO, where he still
serves today.
“My military service gave me the skills that TSA was looking for,”
said Damron. “At TSA, we build teams that serve a bigger purpose,
just like in the military.”
According to Damron, the citizens he serves recognize and appreciate the role TSOs play in keeping the country safe and secure. “The vast majority of passengers that you engage with are
grateful for the job you’re doing,” he said.
A CULTURE OF SUPPORT
Throughout his military career, Damron supported numerous
critical operations, such as fighting forest fires and deploying
stateside in support of Operation Enduring Freedom.
Damron found TSA leadership to be supportive and helpful
when it came to fulfilling his National Guard duties, including
required monthly and annual trainings. After 20 years of service,
Damron retired from the National Guard in 2012.
“TSA always respected my service,” said Damron. “I communicated my obligations and needs, and TSA was great at helping
me step out of my TSO role when necessary.”
With supportive leaders and colleagues, Damron found a
good balance between his civilian and military obligations. “The
agency will support you if you choose to continue to serve. TSA
has always been very supportive of my roles as a Reservist or a
National Guardsman,” he said. “That was very important to me.”
44 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2 020

SMOOTH TRANSITIONS
Damron believes that veterans are ideal candidates for the
TSO position and that they are uniquely prepared to succeed
at TSA.
“Members of the military are ideal hires for TSA because they
have relevant experience, attention to detail, flexibility, and are
good at dealing with change,” said Damron. “We work in a fluid security environment. TSOs need to adapt to carry out the mission.”
Damron believes that TSA’s culture of rank, structure, and professionalism offer a sense of familiarity for veterans and transitioning servicemembers. “Veterans [who choose to work for TSA] are
coming from one structured environment into another,” he said.

 TRANSPORTATION SECURITY OFFICERS WITH TSA ARE ON THE FRONT LINES
OF PROTECTING OUR NATION’S TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS.
Photo courtesy of TSA

According to Damron, TSA’s benefits are also generous. He was
able to take advantage of veteran preference when he applied
and was also able to “buy back” military time and apply it to his
federal service.
Perhaps most importantly, Damron believes that TSA is a great
option for veterans, transitioning servicemembers, and National
Guard and Reserve members because of the opportunity to
continue to serve their country in a civilian career.
“My fellow TSOs are great people. We joined TSA for the same
reason that many people also join the military: To keep our
country safe,” said Damron.
For more information
about Transportation
Security Office (TSO)
jobs with TSA, visit
tsajobs.tsa.dhs.gov or
checkout TSA on LinkedIn at
linkedin.com/company/tsa.
JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

kellyservices.us/military

What’s next
is right now

Each year, we help nearly 10,000 veterans,
transitioning service members, and
military spouses take their next step.

This period of change is a moment of opportunity.
And we work with you to navigate what’s next.
Putting you in control of how and when you work.
Supporting you as you build a civilian career that
fits your lifestyle and helps you to live well. Your
experience and skills are valuable. Your contribution
is important. Your future is bright.
Visit kellyservices.us/military today and explore
what’s next for you.

Military Friendly is a registered trademark of Victory Media
An Equal Opportunity Employer © 2020 Kelly Services, Inc. All rights reserved CM-126B

Keep protecting America
one family at a time.
Your next career is waiting for you at Combined Insurance,
the #1 Military Friendly Employer.*
Get on-the-job training and get going. Work your own schedule knowing you have the ability
to rise in the ranks. Go to combinedinsurance.com/military to learn more.

© 2019 Combined Insurance Company of America/Chicago, Illinois.
Combined Insurance is not connected with or endorsed by the U.S. Government. *By G.I. Jobs.
C-REC-MIL-39-0119

JO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 45

★ //

CLIENT SPECIAL SECTION

BEST PRACTICES


Contingency Planning
Like the Military

TIM BEST

Chief Executive Officer,
Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary
U.S. Army Veteran

Can Save Your Organization

A

s the COVID-19 pandemic curve appears to be flattening
in the United States, many of us are hoping that soon,
life will regain some semblance of normalcy.

In Corporate America, some industries
have been (and will be) more impacted
than others, but all can benefit from
understanding how military operations
are created with the “unimaginable” in
mind. The truth is: You can’t really plan
for the unimaginable, but you can come
close.
In aviation, we would create contingency plans for things like an aircraft
malfunction, getting shot down, or running out of ammunition. Military contingency planning is building and adjusting
your plan based on intelligence on the
enemy.

1 | The Health and Safety of the Team.
We watched and listened to everything
coming from the World Health Organization and made decisions accordingly.
One of the first things we did was to cut
travel that could put anyone at risk of exposure. Next, we moved very fast to get
everyone remote.

2 | Maintaining Operations.
It was a no-brainer that physical events
needed to move to a virtual environment
if we wanted to continue to provide employment opportunities for our veterans.

Servicemembers have been trained to
pay attention to intelligence on the enemy and not “stick our heads in the sand.”
It was in February when we recognized
the “enemy” was absolutely going to impact business at Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary. As a company built on physical
events, we knew we had to act quickly.

Fortunately, we’d already been doing
virtual events, so we didn’t need to build
from the ground up. That doesn’t mean
it was an easy switch (we host over 100
physical events per year), it just means
we had one less thing to do.

To respond to the looming threat, we
created a “rapid response” team to evaluate the different ways the organization
might be impacted. Within 48 hours,
we’d converted our physical events to
virtual, and within four business days,
we were well into the process of transitioning all our 150+ employees into
remote workers. The swift action saved
jobs and helped us keep our balance as
the “ground” shifted under our feet.

We predicted significantly reduced
sales and revenue. Cuts had to be
made, so we found areas where expenses could be reduced without cutting people. I cannot stress how critical
it is to get ahead of that early.

Here are the three major impact areas
we considered:

By starting with non-human costs, we
bought ourselves time in making much

46 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

3 | The Financial Infrastructure.

Because of the quick thinking from our
department heads, we were able to cut
millions of dollars of expenses out of our
business - in a day.

more difficult decisions as we moved
forward. Cutting employees was our
last resort.
A true military contingency plan will
not look the same from start to completion of the mission. It is fluid and alters
course or adjusts based on intelligence
of enemy tactics.
It’s also extremely important, through
the entire process, to communicate to
your team. You can’t really overcommunicate when it comes to the wellbeing of
your people.
Anytime your mission is going to be
disrupted, you have to have a communication plan that helps you execute the
contingencies in a way that everybody
understands.
In the business world, that's not about
radio silence. It's about ensuring that you
are communicating with your team in a
way that reduces fear and helps them feel
that they're being communicated with,
and that all questions can be answered in
a way that helps people know what to do.
General Mattis has a spectacular philosophy that I often refer to which is:
“What do I know? Who needs to know?
Have I told them?”
When you're executing contingencies,
that becomes even more important. If
there's fear, people will scatter. By communicating with and supporting your
team, you are supporting the mission.
★★★

Tim Best is CEO of Bradley-Morris/
RecruitMilitary and a former U.S. Army
Special Forces aviation pilot.
JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

★ //

CLIENT SPECIAL SECTION

Optimizing a Remote Workforce: Part 2
When I wrote “Optimizing a Remote Workforce: Part 1” for the March-April 2020 issue of
Search & Employ, I had no idea how timely and important the topic would become in a
matter of weeks.
As a business leader, you have likely discovered that each remote employee requires a different level of support and communication. You may also find employees
with specific strengths are thriving while
others have taken longer to adjust.
Use these four questions to optimize your
current remote workforce and develop a
well-rounded remote team in the future:
1. How successful have you been when
working remotely? Use this question to
gauge a candidate’s (or current employee’s) idea of success in a remote environment. If necessary, follow-up with questions about effectively meeting objectives
and deadlines, the ability to remotely collaborate with colleagues, and ideal level
of engagement in a remote environment.
2. What is your ideal work environment?
Many employees are currently working
remotely out of necessity, but it is not an
ideal situation for everyone. Some people
are energized by face-to-face interaction

and the bustle of an office environment.
If these employees are relegated to fulltime remote work, they risk facing burn
out, low contribution, productivity slumps,
and general unhappiness with their role
or organization. When given an option,
these candidates may not be best suited
for a remote position.
For current remote team members who
prefer an office environment, brainstorm
ways to increase daily engagement, communication, and interaction.
3. What challenges have you faced
when working remotely? For current employees, this question may unveil what
additional support may be required from
supervisors and colleagues.
A candidate’s answer to this question
can help you understand their work style
and their ability to recognize and overcome challenges to productivity.
4. What strengths have helped you (or
could help you) when working remotely?

MIKE ARSENAULT

I’ve found that the most successful remote
employees are self-aware, disciplined, accountable, organized, and self-motivated.
However, lacking these specific strengths
does not necessarily equate to a bad remote employee. Candidates who are willing
to learn and create new skills and habits can
be great remote employees, provided the
environment is suitable to their workstyle.
For current employees who may be
struggling with the move to remote work,
find out how you can help them grow in
these areas.
This extraordinary and trying time will
not last forever, but it will certainly change
many aspects of the workforce going
forward. Learning how to optimize your
remote workforce under less-than-ideal
conditions can set your organization up
for success today and in the future.
★★★

Mike Arsenault is senior vice president of organizational development for Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary and a U.S. Army veteran.

Special Announcement: An Exciting Collaboration
BRADLEY-MORRIS / RECRUITMILITARY

has been appointed by the United States
Army Human Resources Command to provide employment services and resources
through the Army Transition Assistance
Program (TAP) to support America’s transitioning soldiers, members of the Army
National Guard and Army Reserve, Army
alumni (veterans), and all Army spouses.
Through this newly formed coalition, Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary and the U.S. Army
Human Resources Command will provide a
more robust approach to supporting the career transition needs of America’s soldiers,
veterans, and their families. The mission of
this program is to connect the U.S. Army
community with employers to find meaningful career options through a variety of
channels that include: the world's largest
veteran-only job board, hiring events (both
physical and virtual), digital information reJO B FA IRS | R EC R UI TM ILITARY.COM/E VE N TS

sources, and interactive exchanges with
recruiting professionals.
What Does the Partnership Mean?
This collaboration opens the door for organizations to recruit 100,000 soldiers annually. These soldiers have been prepared
by the U.S. Army’s Transition Assistance
Program and Soldier for Life to navigate
the next steps toward civilian employment. Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary is the
conduit between the military and civilian
career tracks and serves as a facilitator between soldiers and organizations seeking
to recruit and retain them.
Experience Matters
At Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary, we operate on a foundation of experience; more
than 60 percent of our workforce are military veterans with 35 percent of our staff
specifically identified as Army veterans or
current members of the Army Guard/Re-

serve. No other organization is better suited
to answer the call to action for America’s
Army service members and veterans.
“Our organization is honored to exclusively partner with U.S. Army Human Resources Command and the Soldier for Life
Army Transition Assistance Program to
serve as the primary employment transition resource for Army soldiers, veterans
and families,” said Bradley-Morris/RecruitMilitary CEO Tim Best, a former U.S. Army
Special Forces attack helicopter pilot.
“The skill sets of military trained talent never waiver in demand. Employers are seeking these individuals and it’s our mission to
connect those who are ready to transition
to civilian employment in the most effective, meaningful and successful way. We
are grateful for the confidence that the
Army Human Resources Command has
placed in our brand.”
M AY+JU N E 2020 SEARCH & EMPLOY ® | 47

★ //

Cotiviti is Proud to Hire Veterans
®

Cotiviti is a leading provider of payment
accuracy and analytics-driven solutions and
a proud employer of US veterans.
Looking to apply your skills and discipline
in a dynamic organization?

Join Us!

cotiviti.com/careers

DIGITAL
■
✔
■
✔
■
✔

Career Advice
Success Stories
Industry Trends
more information

https://go.jobsforveterans.com/searchandemploy

48 | SEARCH & EMPLOY ® MAY+JU N E 2020

ADVERTISERS INDEX



Accenture http://accenture.com/military .......................................................................27
Aetna http://aetna-veterans.jobs ....................................................................................37
Alion www.alionscience.com/careers ............................................................................. 41
American Standard https://bit.ly/2wJHt1P ........................................... Inside Back Cover
Arise https://signup.ariseworkfromhome.com/msp ...........................................................10
Bank of America http://militarytransition.bankofamerica.com ......................................20
Blue Shield of California https://blueshieldca.com/careers ....................................... 11
CenturyLink https://centurylink.com/veteranjobs ..........................................................15
Change Healthcare http://changehealthcare.com/careers ........................................... 17
Church Mutual www.churchmutual.com/13489/Careers ................................................. 6
Cintas https://careers.cintas.com/military ......................................................................... 3
Colonial Life http://coloniallife.com/veterans ................................................................22
Combined Insurance http://combinedinsurance.com/military ......................................45
Constellis www.constellis.com/careers .........................................................................35
Cotiviti http://cotiviti.com/careers .................................................................................48
Dairy Grazing Apprenticeship www.dga-national.org ...........................................22
Department of Veterans Affairs www.vacareers.va.gov/SearchCareers ......Inside Front Cover
Disabled American Veterans (DAV) www.dav.org ............................................... 5
Dorman https://jobs.dormanproducts.com .....................................................................36
Draeger http://draeger.com/en_career/us .......................................................................29
Drexel University http://online.drexel.edu/military-friendly ............................................. 5
Eaton http://eaton.com/careers .....................................................................................23
Entergy https://entergy.com/military .............................................................................. 17
First Command http://bit.ly/fcleaders .........................................................................39
FirstGroup America http://firstgroupcareers.com ....................................................... 41
Freeport-McMoRan http://FMJobs.vet ......................................................................30
Fresenius Medical Care https://jobs.fmcna.com/military ...........................................35
Fugro http://fugro.com .................................................................................................36
HCA Healthcare https://careers.hcahealthcare.com ....................................................8-9
HD Supply https://hdsupply-veterans.jobs .................................................................... 18
Highmark Health https://careers.highmarkhealth.org/veterans ......................................23
Home Base Iowa https://www.homebaseiowa.gov/ .....................................................26
HTI Polymer http://www.htipolymer.com ......................................................................40
IEA IEA.net/Careers .......................................................................................................38
Kelly Services http://kellyservices.us/military ...............................................................45
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory http://careers.llnl.gov ...........................19
Lennox International www.lennoxinternational.com/careers ....................................... 17
Mauser Packaging Solutions www.mauserpackaging.com ...................................40
Merck http://merck.com/careers ...............................................................................30
Military Sealift Command http://sealiftcommand.com .............................................7
Ocean State Job Lot www.oceanstatejoblot.com/careers ...........................................10
Quest Diagnostics http://questdiagnostics.com/home/about/careers ............................... 31
Republic Services http://republicservices-veterans.jobs ................................................29
Riverside County Sheriffʼs Office http://joinrsd.org ..............................................38
Sierra Nevada Corporation http://sncorp.com/careers .............................................38
Smithfield Foods smithfieldfoods.com/veterans .......................................................... 18
Stiles Machinery www.joinStiles.com ................................................................... 32-33
TA Truck Service www.ta-petro.com/jobsforveterans ................................................... 14
TCF Bank http://tcfbank.com/careers ............................................................................15
The Miner Corporation www.minercorp.com/join-our-team ....................................... 11
The Ocean Corporation www.oceancorp.com .........................................................29
Transportation Security Administration http://tsajobs.tsa.dhs.gov ......................44
Turner http://turnerconstruction.com/careers ....................................................................27
USAA http://PoppyInMemory.com ...................................................................... Back Cover
US Ecology http://usecology.com/about-us/careers ......................................................... 14
USIC http://usicllc.com .................................................................................................35
Walgreens http://jobs.walgreens.com/veterans ................................................................ 6
Wesco https://wescodi.st/searchemploy .......................................................................... 31
JO B B OAR D | RE C RU ITM IL ITA RY. CO M/ J O B S

Make your homecoming even more rewarding.
As a veteran serving in our country’s military, you’ve showcased the
qualities that have helped make America better, stronger, safer. And
as an advocate for our veterans, American Standard is committed to
helping you explore a rewarding career in the HVAC industry. Learn
more about the exciting career opportunities waiting for you. Start
the journey today, visit https://bit.ly/2wJHt1P to find out more.

M E M O R I A L D AY

Far away
From all they knew,
With hearts of pride
And courage true,
Vowed to serve
As freedom’s light,
And through their strength
Our nation’s might,
They gave all
Our brave defenders,
Where poppies lie,
We will remember.

PoppyInMemory.com
USAA means United Services Automobile Association and its affiliates. © 2020 USAA. 269282-0520

